
2026 UT Permian Basin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Conf: 2-3   Home: 1-2   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Chavez (1), Deramus (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Costa (1), Lewis (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Robles 1, Rodriguez 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-
46), Lewis (6-8), Mitchell (6-9), Robles (4-6), Adams (3-4), Chavez (3-3), Hernandez (3-3), Costa (2-2), Lozoya (2-2), Rodriguez (2-2),
Arnott (1-2), Garcia (1-1), George (1-1), Johnson (1-1), LaChappa (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Chavez, Carlos .474 5-5 19 3 9 4 0 0 2 13 .684 1 1 2 0 .524 0 0 0-0 9 7 1 .941
27 Deramus, Demetrius .400 5-4 15 3 6 2 0 0 1 8 .533 2 0 3 0 .471 0 0 2-2 8 1 0 1.000
19 Quintanilla, Alden .333 5-4 15 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .333 2 0 2 0 .412 0 0 0-0 22 2 0 1.000
17 Jefcoats, Daylon .278 5-5 18 2 5 1 2 1 5 13 .722 2 0 2 0 .350 0 0 0-1 10 1 0 1.000
2 Bernal, Gael .263 5-5 19 1 5 1 0 1 6 9 .474 1 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 12 16 2 .933
46 Dyck, Braeden .176 5-5 17 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 1 1 1 0 .263 0 1 2-3 12 2 0 1.000
8 Prado, Andrew .000 4-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Mitchell, Hudson .500 3-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 2 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
20 Potestio, Cole .375 3-3 8 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .375 0 0 1-1 1 4 0 1.000
24 Costa, Kaegan .333 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 0 0 1 .333 2 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
4 Chaney, Carter .286 3-3 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 2 0 4 0 .444 0 0 1-1 8 2 0 1.000
14 Lewis, Jarren .143 5-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 16 4 0 1.000
1 Castro, Marcos .000 4-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
18 Nolan, James .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 2 3 .667
32 Wolfson, Dylan .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Hedrick, Tanner .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Garcia, Cruz .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Estrada, Joshua .000 3-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .266 5-5 154 23 41 9 2 2 22 60 .390 19 3 26 1 .354 2 1 7-10 122 53 10 .946
Opponents .282 5-5 156 49 44 9 2 2 40 63 .404 41 17 33 1 .472 2 0 18-23 120 48 6 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Thrasher, Alex 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
26 McClinton, Cameron 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
36 George, Shawn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Alexander, Zeke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .111 0 2 0 0 0
43 Arnott, Jaecob 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
3 Robles, Damian 2.31 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 8 4 3 6 11 1 0 0 .200 1 4 0 0 0
12 LaChappa, Timmy 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 6 3 4 5 1 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
7 Lozoya, Sebastian 9.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 0 .353 1 1 0 1 0
30 Hernandez, Santana 10.80 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 10 10 7 8 1 1 2 .281 0 2 0 0 0
25 Cabral, Sebastian 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
28 Johnson, Kaden 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
29 Adams, Kade 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
22 Markwood, Jackson 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
5 James, Solomon 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Rodriguez, Isaac 33.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 5 5 4 1 2 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
11 Skipper, Samuel 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 .750 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 8.41 2-3 21 5 0 1 1 40.2 44 49 38 41 33 9 2 2 .282 4 17 0 2 0
Opponents 4.73 3-2 17 5 0 0 0 40.0 41 23 21 19 26 9 2 2 .266 3 3 0 2 1



2026 UT Permian Basin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Quintanilla, Alden 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lewis, Jarren 20 16 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 1 0
46 Dyck, Braeden 14 12 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jefcoats, Daylon 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Chaney, Carter 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Deramus, Demetrius 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Castro, Marcos 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mitchell, Hudson 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
24 Costa, Kaegan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
20 Potestio, Cole 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Adams, Kade 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Robles, Damian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
12 LaChappa, Timmy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Hernandez, Santana 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Wolfson, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Arnott, Jaecob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
45 Rodriguez, Isaac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Prado, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Chavez, Carlos 17 9 7 1 .941 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Bernal, Gael 30 12 16 2 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nolan, James 9 4 2 3 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lozoya, Sebastian 4 1 0 3 .250 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Skipper, Samuel 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hedrick, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thrasher, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Markwood, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cabral, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McClinton, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Johnson, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 George, Shawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Alexander, Zeke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 James, Solomon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Estrada, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Garcia, Cruz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 185 122 53 10 .946 3 36 10 .783 2 0
Opponents 174 120 48 6 .966 9 14 6 .700 1 0


